
cm.n.nssICITTRS PROCEEDINGS SEPTEMBER ·4, 1928 

. The Board nf County Com.11issioners met this 4th ·day of September A. D. 1928 

vii th all member.s present and I. K. Miller in the chair. 

JUDGE OF ELECTION 

.. On account of the resignation of C. A. Cook in Bennett Pree inct as Ele ctian 

Judge Bessie Sites was appointed · to act in his place • 

. Proceeding to the payment of Bills the following were duly audited and 

Certificates o~ Indebtedness were ordered issued in payment of same: 

Will. F. Daley . 

Will. F. Daley • 

Vera V. Daley 

R. c. Anderson. 

Lee .r. Methudy . 

George c. Austin 

George c. Austin 

George c. Austin 

Frank Lemoine . 

Fraruc Lemoine 

Chas. Johnson 

0. W. Plaga 

Miriem Draper • 

Helen A. Irving 

Malva Larson 

Aileen O'Melia. 

Stella Jungqui:.t 

J.E. Buchanan. 

Myrtle Morris . 

Edith V. Bennett 

Linda Fel ton 

Jeanne Lambertson 

J. E. Buchanan. 

Ole J__..__Nelson . -------Laura C • Hee th. --.. 

71. L. V/allace . 

J. J. McElroy. 

Caroline s. Lass 

s. s. Sharp 

S.S. Sharp 

s. s. Sharp 

George A. Mccollum 

Ed •. Brown 

VT. M. Mackay . 

Cha..s. S j oden . 

Harry J. Cashman 

Irving Tranf1fer 

Raw~ins BepublJcan Co. 

. 
Rawlim Republican Co. 

Assessor Mileage & Expense 

=ssessor 

Deputy Assessor 

n " 
Ass't Assessor 

Sheriff 

Uileage & Expense 

Board of Prisoners 

Under Sheriff 

l,Uleage &. Expense 

Jailor & Jam.tor 

Deputy Sheriff & ~xpense 

Assisting Co. Supt 

Supt. of Schools 

Deputy.Co • ..;Supt. 
.. , ... 

Deputy Clerk of Court 

Clerk of Court & Postage 

County Clerk 

Deputy Co. Clerk 

Ass't Co. Clerk 

" " " 

" " " 
Postage & Express 

Deputy Treasurer 
.r 

Ass't Co. Treasurer & Office Rent 

County Treasurer 

County Agent & Expense 

n " Secretary 

County Surveyor & Expense 

Water Commissioner 

Deputy Sheriff & Expense 

~rector Operator & Repairs 

Grader Operator 

Election Booths at Hanna 

Repairs on Grader 

n "Ballot Box 

-Frt. & Drayage 

92.?5 

175.00 

125.00 

150.00 

100.00 

166.66 

. 230.39 

254.10 

141.66 

151.55 

150.00 

139.98 

51.00 

100.00 

100.00 

125.00 

155.00 

166.66 

125.00 

100.00 

45.00 

41.25 

102. 51 

125.00 

l?0.00 

105.57 

264.10 

50.00 

l?l.80 

80.50 

177.85 

165.00 

31.?6 

73.55 

1.50 

29.63 

Primary Election Ballots & Advertis-
ing 735.34 

Advertising 57.40 

92.75 

175.00 

125.00 

150.00 

100.00 

166~66 

230.39 

254/10 

141.66 

151.55 

150.00 

139.98 

51.00 

100.00 

100.00 

125.00 

155.00 

166.66 

125.00 

100.00 

45.00 

41.25 

102.51 

125.00 

170.00 

105.57 

264.10 

50.00 

113 .75 

171.80 

80.50 

17?.85 

165.00 

31.76 

73.55 

1.50 

29.63 

735.34 

57.40 

,, 



Rawlins Republican Co 

" " " 
" " " 

M. E. Pickett 

George A. Deaton,,~,:: 

I. M. Conness 

Louis Schalk 

Pierce & Ryan 

• F. W. McDonald . 

Helen A •. Irving 

Amalia P .. Ohnhaus . 

F. VI. McDermott 

F. W. McDermott 

H. M. Garber 

Mt. States Tel & Tel Co. 

Mrs. Ethel Liston . 

George S., Booth 

The Mills Company . 

C. N. Hunt 

A. w. Bealer 

City of Rawlins 

I. M. CoRness 

L. o. Gray 

The Mills Company . 

The Mills Company • 

The Mills eompany. 

The Mills Company . 
The Mill& Company. 

The Mills Company . 

F. H. Burch 

William 1. Hayes 

T. 11. Wood 

William Stephenson. 

Evan Jones 

.Amos Wilcox 

Paul w . .Pearscn 

'N. G. Richardson 

David 'i'lest 

Walter Corlis 

Mabel Da.vis 

Mae 1foFeeters 

W. F. Niemen. 

D.R. Higley 

C.R. Kelley 

Irving Transfer 

Raw lira Eleotrio Light & Fuel Co . 
H. Larsen 

Stationery County Agent 

Tax Notice & Receipt Books 

Enrollment cards Co. Supt. 

Coroner Service 

Constable Salary 

.J. P. Services 

J. P. Salary 

Druggist supplies P & P 

Coal, P & P . & Drayage 

26.00 

247.99 

10.65 

21.50 

25.00 

18.85 

52 .. 08 

28.65 

15 .21 

Postage, Express & Mileage 46.11 

Data for Assessor 20.00 

Office Rent ~.P 20.00 

J.P. Salary 52.00 

Work on Lawn 47.00 

Phones for Court *ouse 133.30 

Meals for Election Judges &Clerks 9.00 

Mileage & Postage Ballot Boxes 12.07 

Check Register for Treasurer 32.44 

Meals for .Prisoners 4.00 

'l.'ork on Lawn 

Water for.Court House 

Primary Canvassing Board 

" " " 
Binders County Treasurer 

Record Books 

Office Equipment Clerk of Court 

General Election Supplies 

Stationery Co. Supt • . 

Supplies " " 
Postage Election Supplies 

Erecting Election Booths 

Tractor Operator & Special work 

Mileage Election Supplies 

" n " 
Cattle Inspection & Mileage 

Mileage & ~ostage Elect ion 

" " " 
Deputy Sheriff 

Hauling Crushed Rock 

County Attorney Steno. 

" " " 
Crushed rock for Concrete 

County Attorney & Expense 

Justice Peace Fees 

Drayage 

Lights & Service at Court House 

Repairs road implements & " 

48.00 

15.00 

13.60 

184.10 

44.31 

486.33 

294.00 

5.69 

1.19 

25.00 

181.00 

15.19 

20.00 

25.40 

8.05 

5.00 

25.00 

4.50 

51.90 

48.10 

11.25 

252.06 

3.00 

59.79 

286.73 

26.00 

10.65 

25.00 

52.08 

28.65 

15.21 

.46.11 

20.00 

2} .oo 

52.00 

47.00 

133.30 

12.07 

32.44 

4.00 

48.00 

15.00 

22.90 

13.60 

184.10 

44.31 

486.33 

294.00 

5.69 

25.00 

181.00 

15.19 

20.00 

8.05 

5.00 

25.00 

4.50 

51.90 

48.10 

11.25 

252.06 

5.50 

3.00 

59.79 

286.73 



. 
w. D. Fischel! 

. 
'William Halpin 

o. c. Sheehan 
. . 

J. D. .Adams &. Co. 
. 

J. D. Adams &. Co. . . 
J. D. Adams &. Co. 

. 
R. Hardesty Mfg. Co. 

. 
J. D. Adaos &. Co. 

R. E. Cooper 

c. w. Webb 

George c. Fausett Assigned 

Central Garage 

J. S. Carlson 

George c. Fausett Assigned 

Grader operator 

Tractor Operator 

On Snake RiverRoads 

Supplies for Grader 

" " " 

" " " 
Culverts 

Repairs for Grader 

" " " 

" " " 
On Medicine Bow Lodge road 

Hauling culverts 

On Elk Mt. road 

On Saratogo road 

C. W. \7ebb Tires &. Tubes for truck 

Baggs Motor Co. Gas&. Oil 

Clinton&. Held Repairs for Tractor 

J. Henry Weber On Snake River road 

D. c. Jones Repairs on road implements 

Rawlins Gas&. Oil Co. Supplies for road machines 
. 

City of Rawlins 

H. Rasmusson 

Union Pacifio Ooal Oo. 

Eugene UoCarthy 

State Treasurer 

Ft. Steele Mere Co ~: 

Mrs. Anton Johnson 

Cullen Commercial Co. 

Cullen Commercial .co. 
Cullen Commercial Co. 

Joseph Montgomery 
• 

Front Street Garage 

Joe A Timperley 

F. D. Bridges 

N. D. Barnett 

I. R. Daugherty 

Hans Glad 

Burial lots 

Burial of 

Supplies P &. P 

p &. p 

P&P 

Hcuse Rent p &. p 

Industrial School Inmates 

Louis Herrera P & P 

Care of Poor Farm 

Account Dr. Ritter P & P 

Supplies for Jail 

Account. Mrs. Hagen P &. P 

Deputy Sheriff & Expense 

Repairs for Lawn Mo~er 

Placing Culverts 

On Encampment road 

On Snake River road 

On " " " 
Material.for Bridge 

Fred Peverley 
Lodge 

Building Fenoe Medicine Bo}f/road 
. . 

Dwight E. Winsor 

Dwight E. Wins or 

Joe Harden 

" " 
" " 

Fordson operator 

" " 
" II 

Platte Valley Service Station Supplies for road implements 

J. J. Ellenberger On Snake River road 

Fred Peverley On Saratoga Road 
• 

Earl Beeler On Snake River Road 

Frank Winley - On Medicine Bow Road 

Platte Valley-Service.Station SupJlies for Tractor 

" 
" 

175.00 175.00 

175.00 175.00 

29.00 29.00 

2.93 2.93 

31.17 31.17 

40.82 40.82 

3605.09 3605.09 

13.00 13.00 

3.75 3.75 

12.15 12.15 

500.00 500.00 

12.50 12.50 

18.00 18.00 

226.25 226.25 

23.70 23.70 . 
. 

299.85 299.85 

58.46 58.46 

5.00 5.oo 

53.70 53.70 
. 

56.37 56.37 

20.00 20.00 

78.72 78.72 

39 .oo 39.00 

13.00 13.00 

46.50 46.50 

15.20 15.20 

178.50 178.50 

21.85 21.85 

3.25 3.25 . 
11.15 11.15 

89.30 89.30 

12.49 12.49 

108.00 108.00 

294.58 294.58 

81.50 81.50 

139.54 139.54 

20.00 20.00 

80.00 ao.oo 
= ,,-, , • • I t f ;; 

• • l ' 

26 .oo 26.00 

276.00 276.00 

90.00 90.00 
..... 

303.15 303.15 

36.00 36.00 
. 

45.00 45.00 

108.00 108.00 

150.00 150 .oo 

69.05 69.05. 



' 

W. Garetson . 
W. A. Briggs 

L. H. Jennings 

F. E. Froling 

I. K. Miller 

J.E. Buchanan . 
L. o. Gray 

J. H. Crawford . 
Saratoga Sun 

" " . 
Frank Schilt 

Rawlins Garage Co; Inc. . 
Mike Witchell 

. 
w. L. Jones 

. . 
Southern Wyoming Lumber Co. 

. 
Harris Mercantile Co. · 

. 
Town of Dixon 

. 
Penn L. Gooldy 

. 
Harris Mero. Co. 

Harris Mere. Co. 

Mrs • Rose Banta . 
Kate Riva . 
Mrs • J. C • Rae 

Ellen Hagen 
. 

Mary O'Driscoll 
. 

Mrs. Ridgeway 

Mrs. Furkovitch 
. . 

?Jrs .. Nellie Fran.ois 
. . 

Mrs. Margaret Mitchell . 
Mrs. A. F; Hutchinson . . 

Deputy Sheriff P & P & Expense 123.65 

Deputy Sheriff & Constable Har.na 100.00 

Salary Colleotion Poll Taxes Parco 7.50 

Shoes for Prisoners 21.10 

Per diem & Mileage 

Mileage delivery Ballots 

Collection Poll Taxes Parco 

J.P. Salary 

Advertising & Printing 

" " 
Per diem, Mileage 

Hauling Culverts 

" 

Work on Med. Bow road 

Hauling Lumber 

Supplies Road & Bridge 

" " " " 
Water & Light Service Poor Farm 

Per diem, mileage & Expense 

Hall rent for election 

Supplies for Poor farm 

Mothers Pension 

" " 

" " 
" " 

" " 
~ounty Aid P & P 

" " 
" " 
" " 

" " 
• 

86.00 

91.60 

.:-1 7 • 50 

83.32 

11.25 

141.65 

10.00 

80.00 

80.56 

196.75 

15.30 
. 

3~90 

198.25 

Mrs. Jo,m Mathews Acot Frank Sherod " " 

21.84 

10.00 

25.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

15.00 

30.00 

25.00 

35 00 

50.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

io.oo 
10.00 

10.00 

10.00 
30.00 
25 .• 00 
20.00 

Minnie Peterson 

Mrs. Harriet Grady 

Catherine Bisignano 

Mrs. Ida Kwisto 

St. Claras Orphanage 

Cathedral Home . 
Mrs. A. Ruskanen 

Mrs. Nell L. Williams 

Jennie Reschke 
• . I 

Mrs. Taggart 

Mrs.. Eversole 
. 

John Sublet 

Mrs • J. · T. Ryan 

' . 

. . . 
Mrs. John Linde 

. . 
Mrs. Mattie Haines 
Mrs. Matt Uakinen. 
Mrs • .Tusilla 
11. N • .Tones 
Mrs. Josephine Cuin 

" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 5 children-

" " 5 " 

" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" n 

" n 

" " Frank Ritter 
"' tt " 

1. ! 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
ft 

Crowley Children 
25.00 

123.65 

100.00 

7.50 

21.10 

86.00 

91.60 

83.32 

11.25 

35.30 

141.65 

10.00 

so.co 

80.56 

196.75 

33.90 

198.25 

7.50 

21.84 

10.00 

25.00 
. 

15.00 

10.00 

10/00 -

15.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

-10.00 

15.00 

15.00 

30.00 

25.00 
. 

35.00 

50.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

20.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 
30.00 
25 .oo . 
20.00 

25.00 



• The Board thereupon recessed to meet on Wed. September 5th at 10 o'clock A. M. 

· The Board resumed its session this 5th day of September A. D. 1928 at 10 o'clock 

A. ti. with all members present and I. K. Miller presiding. 

Commissioners Deed . 
Board having accepted the offer of D. L. Condon for a Tax Deed in the amount 

of $6.85 which was the amount of taxes, penalty and interest due on Lot No. 2 

Block No. 5 Town of Riverside, the County C1erk was thereupon ordered to prepare 

a Commissioneis Deed for same • . 

Rebate Application 

· On motion duly made and carried the rebate to Thomas Charles Orton, acoonnt 

·erroneous·assessment was allowed in the amount of $28.73 A, L. P. 

' · 

Registration Agents . . 

· By motion duly made and carr:ia d / Reg~.1s tration Agm ts were appointed as follows: 

Rawlins 

Parc!o 

Hanna 

· Mrs. 13ertha Dennison and Mrs. William. Lackey 

Mrs. Mary Wi 11s 

·Mrs.Jeane Amoss 

Polling Precinct Consolidation 

and Mrs. Mary B. Port er 

and Mrs. James Fearn 

• By motion duly made an:l carried the Big Creek Precinct District No. 15 Precinct No.~ 
with 

was·consolidated/ani joined to Collins Precinct No. 1 of District 15 with a voting 

plaee at the sohool house on Beaver Creek. 

· Proceeding to the payment of bills Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered 

iss~ed in payment to the following election officials for their services at the 

Primary_E~ect1on. 

H. R. Freese· 

,esley Spencer 

T. c. Allen 

Ann· E. Sjolin" 

Ali~e M. Garwin 

Mrs~ Frank Cullen 

c. Christofferson 

Cha~. Lynch 

Chr1s Brown · 

C. s. Haines· 

:Mrs: Geo. ~i~On 

Bertha Dennison 

Henry Smith 

Mrs~ Gertrua.e·Noonan 

Mrs: F. B. Jw'lgquist­

Mar~aret Blyd~npurgh 

w. · F. Nieman · 

Lois Peterson· 

Beulah Carr.pbell 

Rubie Rivera· 

Mrs~ Harry Keeler 

Judge of Election 

n n " 
" " " 

Clerk Election 

" " 
Judge " 

" " 
" " 
Clerk " 
n " 
Judge Eleotion 

n " 

" 
Clerk " 
n " 

· Judge Elect ion 

" " 

" " . 

Clerk " 
n " 
Judge Election 

" " 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7. flJ 

7.50 

7.50. 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7 .50. 

7.50 

7.50 

7. 00 

7.50 

7 .50 



Martha E. Wells 

Blanch L. Innes 

Mrs. J. A. Moyer 

Joan Murray 

Marie Morris 

I,uoy Ivey 

Madline Lapham 

Mae Gholson 

Irving C • Hays 

G. W. Watts 

Nephi Rasmusson 

Ted Fedder 

Fred I. Bragg 

R. S. Tully 

Gitta Peterson 

J. Lamont 

Dora A. Decker 

Florence A. Ward 

Susie Mangan 

Milja Aho 

Manda Williams 

Lillie West 

Mary Siltimaki 

G. W. Larsen 

J. s. Evans 

Arthur Cheesbrough 

Zita Cheesbrough 

Katherine Evans 

H. R. Thompson 

Alice Haskins 

Oscar n. Lemmons 
I • 

Harriet McCain 

Bessie W~ Lee 

w. G. Richardson 

c. Hastings 

, . 

Mrs. w. G. Richardson 

John Veitch 

11rs. Thos. D. Richardson 

R • .i\• Ault 

B. L. Thompson 

A. B. Walker 

Mrs. R. A. Ault 

Mrs. Benj. Thomp~on 

E. E. Hess 

L. H. Work 

F. J. Wal.ser 

Florence A Sager . 
Anna M. Hess 

.I 

Judge Election 

Clerk 

" 
Judege 

n 

" 
Clerk 

" 
Judge 

n 

" 
Clerk " 

Clerk " 

Judge n 

" " 
n " 
Clerk " 

" n 

n 

" 

" 
" 
" 
" 

" 

" 
" 

" 

Judge Election 

" " 
" n 

Cleik " 

" " 
Judge " 

" " &. Postage 

Judge EJe ction 

Clerk 

Clerk 

Judge 

" 

11 

" 
" 

" 
n " &. Postage 

Clerk " 

" " 
Judge EJe ct ion 

" 

" 
Clerk " 

" " 
Judge Election & Postage 

" " 

" " 
Clerk " 

" 
Judge Election Postage 

" " 
" " 
Clerk Elaction 

C1erk Election 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

4.50 

4. 00 

4.50 

4. 00 

4.50 

4 .. 50 

4.50 

4.50 

4.50 

4.50 

4.50 

4.00 

5.70 

11.42 

5.70 

5. 70 

8.07 

6.75 

4.50 

4.50 

4.50 

10.m 

5.25 

5.25 

4.50 

4 .50 

4.50 

.4.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7 .50 

7.50 

'7 .. 50 

? .50 

4 .50 

4.50 

4.00 

4. 50 

4 .50 

4.50 

4. 00 

4 .50 

4.50 

4.50 

5 .• 70 

5.70 

5.70 

5.70 

8.07 

6.75 

6.75 

4.50 

4.50 

5.25 

5.25 

5.25 

5.85 

4.50 

4.50 

4.50 

·, 4 .50 



Harry Stockwell 

Jas. Fait 

Carl H: Reynolds 

Mrs. Mazie Fait 

Mrs. Albin F. Peterson 

Mrs. L. T. Sullivan· 
• 

Jj P. -Sullivan 

T. H. West 

?.!rs. Clara West 

Mrs. Margaret Hennessy 

Ed Callahan 

Laura Kortes 

Miles H. Bw:dy 

Mrs. Bertha Callah8Il. 

t!rs. M. H. Bundy 

Wallac-e Brough 

Noel Martin 

Wm. Stephenson 

Winifred c. Cardwell 

Claire Martin 

Olive Ellis 

John-Ellis 

Emil Schmale 

Florence Ellis 

Elmer Haldeman 

W. J. Scott 

Anna L. Nickerson 

Ed. Fales 

Mrs. Harry Cooper 

Mrs. w. c. West 

Roy o. Peck 

C. J. McPhail 

L. E. Tichenor 

Carrie Ames 

Ella K. Peck 

Jas. Dixon 

Jacob F. Breda 

.Alsie F. Breda 

Wesley Dixon 

Harriet F. ~ixon 
l 

Elizabeth Hopkins 

L. s. Hopkins 

Paul W. Pearson 

Margaret Pearscn 

Pearl Parr 

Frank L. Jones 

H. G. Mowry 

J. W. Aden. 

Judge Election 

" 
h " 

Clerk " 
" " 
Judge Election & Postage 

n " 
n " 
Clerk Election 

" " 
Judge Election 

" " 
" " 
Clerk " 
" " . 
Judge Election & Postage 

n 

" " 
ci"erk " 

" " 
n-

" n 

" 

" 
" " 
Judge " 
" " 
" " 

" 
" " 
Judge Election 

" 

" 
Cierk 

cierk 

Judge 

" 
" 
Cierk 

" 
Judge 

n 

" 
Clerk 

" 
Judge 

" . 

" . " 

" 
n 

" 

" 

" 
" 

" 
" 
" Postage & Meals 

" 

" 

" 

" 
" 
" 

3.75 

3.75 

3.75 

3. 75 

5.21 

3.75 

3.75 

3.75 

4 .~ 05 

4.05 

4.05 

7.00 

4.50 

4.50 

3.75 

3.75 

3.7 5 

3.75 

5.60 

5.60 

5.60 

5.60 

5.25 

5.25 

5.25 

5.25 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

17.91 

3.75 

3.75 

3.75 

3. 75 

3.75 

3.75 

3.75 

3.75 

3. 'i5 

3.'75 

5.21 

3.75 

3.75 

3 .75 

4.05 

4.05 

4.05 

7.00 

4.50 

3.75 

:i 75 

5.60 

5.60 

5.60 

5.25 

5.25 

5.25 

5.25 

5.25 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

17.91 

3.75 

3.75 

3.75 

3.75 

3.75 

3 .7.5 

3.7..5 

3.75 



Chas. L. Swanson Clerk Election 3.75 3.75 

I.rabel c. Liowry " It 3.75 3.75 

D. L. Condon .7udge " 4.90 4.90 

Grace Bridges " " 4.90 4.90 

La Triece Johnston " "Meals &Postage 9.46 9.46 

Mrs. D. L. Condon Clerk " 4.90 4.90 

Dorothy Heald " " 4.90 4.90 . ' . 
Bessie Sites Judge " 4. 50 4. 50 

Alice M. Cook It II 4. ro 4. ro 

Chas. c. Young " " 4. 50 4.50 

Edna Young Clerk " 4.50 4.50 

Imogene Harrison " " 4.50 4.50 

LeRoy Jenkins Judge " 4.50 4.50 . 
Dewitt M. Roberts " " 4. 50 4. 50 

Chas. Sanger " " 4. 50 4.50 

1Iary Jenkins Clerk " 4. 50 4.50 

Josephine B. Senger " " 4.50 4.50 

I. C. Platt Judge " 4.60. 4.50 

Lillian Charles " " . 4.50 4.50 

Virginia R. Toothaker " " 4.50 4.50 

Alwilda P. Platt Clerk " 4.50 4.50 

Vlilbur C. Toothaker " " 4.50 4.50 

.A. Sproat Judge Election 5.65 5.65 

D. F. Crout " " 5.65 5.65 

· Paul B. Holmes " " 5.65 5.65 

J.M. Corlett Clerk II 5.65 5.65 

Hynda Ball " " 5.65 5.65 

E. Lambert Judge " 4.50 4.50 

F. M. Galloway n n 4.50 4.50 

D. J. Wren " " &, Postage 6.25 6.25 . 
Margaret Kilgore Clerk n 4.50 4.50 

Alice Vl. Taylor " " 4. ro 4.50 

c. N. Michaelson Judge Election Postage 7. 50 7.50 

o. c. Sheehan " " 5.25 5.25 

N. D. Barnett n " 5.25 5.25 
• 

Grace E. Harris Clerk " 5.25 5.25 

Iva M. Barrett " " 5.25 5.25 

F. H. Burch Judge " 4.90 4.90 

M. J. l,foCune " " 4.90 4.90 
• 

H. D. .. iich " " 4.90 4.90 

Melvina Glasgcw l.ilerk " 4.90 4.90 . 
Minnie A. Rich n " 4.90 4.90 

Geo. Evans Judge It 4.50 4.50 

G. s. Booth " " 4.50 4.50 

J. u. Woodbury " " 4.50 4.50 

Hanna Woodbury Clerk H 4.50 4.50 

Daisy Booth " " 4.50 4. 50 



G. w. Cross Judge Election 3.75 3.75 

c. E. Shockley " " 3. 75 3.75 

s. W. · Holloway " " 3.75 3.75 

Me:xie u. Holloway Clerk " 3.75 3.75 

J • . s. Wenger Clerk " 3.75 3.75 

Anna M. Adams Judge " 4.15 ·4.15 

Steve Adams " " 4.15. 4.15 

Fred Adams " "&. Postage 4.40 4.40 

Hannah ?J. Adams Clerk " 4.15 4.15 

Annie M. Adams " " 4.15 4.15 

R. N. Harrison Judge " & Postage 6.50 6.50 

c. A. Crone " " 4.50 4.50 

Joe M. Q,uintana " " 4.50 4.50 

Merrill E. Leas Clerk " 4.50 4.50 

Edith Harrison " " 4.50 4.50 

Jas. Watkins Judge " 3.75 3.75 

Oscar 'Walgreen " " 3.n~ 3.75 

Jes. Walsh " " 3.75 3.75 

Norma Tureson Clerk " 3.75 3.75 

Elizabeth Young " " 3.7 5 3.. 75 

Mary B. Porter Judge " 6.00 6.00 

May B. Wills " " 6.oo 6.oo , 

W. H. Dickinson " " 6.oo 6.00 

Beatrice H. Lort C1erk " 6.00 6.00 

Mildred s. Rees " " e •. oo 6.00 

There being nothing before the Board at this time the session was regularly 

adjou:ned to meet on October 2nd A. D. 1928 at 10 o'clock A.·M. 

Chairman 
...,,, 

. ,-..,,--


